TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		03/28/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAINSTOR, INC.
Street Address:	45 Belden Place, 2nd Floor
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85054694	RAINSTOR
Serial Number:	85054710	RAINSTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9495676710 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 949-852-7792

ipprosecution@orrick.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Victor Santos

2050 Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28633-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor Santos	
Signature:	/Victor Santos/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004997 FRAME: 0495

900251317

Date:	04/03/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=SVB Security Interest Relase - Sign source=SVB Security Interest Relase - Sign	1 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 004997 FRAME: 0496

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is effective the	day of March, 2013 by
Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation, with a business address of 2	400 Hanover, Palo
Alto, California, 94303, as assignee under the below-defined Security Agre	eement ("Lender").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Lender, in a GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST dated as of July 5, 2012 ("Security Agreement") and filed with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on or about July 9, 2012, acquired a security interest from Rainstor, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in the intellectual property matters listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule;

WHEREAS, the debt, lien or other liability as set forth and discussed in the Security Agreement was and is extinguished;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender agrees as follows:

Effective March _______, 2013, Lender hereby releases, waives, resigns and disclaims any and all security interest in any of the intellectual property attached hereto as <u>Schedule</u>, and hereby extinguishes the Security Agreement in its entirety.

Silicon Valley Bank

Name: Liam Fairbairn

Position: Vice President

Date: March 28, 2013

SCHEDULE TO ATTACHMENT 1 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Description
RainStor" name	July 26, 2011	(Registration no. 85/054,694)
"RainStor" mark	August 9, 2011	(Registration no. 85/054,710)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004997 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 04/03/2013